
PLACE FIRST NAME LAST NAME TIME AGE GROUP
1 ERIK REED 16:41 OVERALL MALE

2 ANDREW CUNNINGHAM 18:00 M 16-19

3 COLE RUTLEDGE 18:29 M 11-15

4 KAYLA ALUISE 19:16 OVERALL FEMALE

5 KEVIN GUTHRIE 19:22 M 40-49

6 ALEXIS CUNNINGHAM 19:39 F 16-19

7 JONAH SMITH 20:00 M 16-19

8 AUSTIN MCCOY 20:07 M 11-15

9 CASEY SMITH 20:21 M 20-29

10 SHANE RIDDLE 20:45 M 20-29

11 HOPE FIGLEY 21:17 F 11-15

12 HANNAH CUNNINGHAM 21:24 F 11-15

13 ROBERT TORRES 21:30 M 16-19

14 EMILY ZIMMERMAN 21:30 F 11-15

15 CORIN TURKOVICH 21:35 F 11-15

16 FAITH FIGLEY 21:46 F 11-15

17 ROBERT BIESHELT 22:06 M 16-19

18 JEN MAY 22:12 F 30-39

19 JIM GARVIN 22:25 M 20-29

20 MICHAEL BYRNE 22:37 M 20-29

21 BRIAN BIESHELT 22:40 M 11-15

22 ELI SEVENSMA 22:46 M 10-UNDER

23 COURTNEY COHEN 22:47 F 30-39

24 JACK COHEN 22:47 M 30-39

25 MATT NOLAN 22:51 M 30-39

26 LOGAN FOSTER 22:55 M 20-29

27 JESSE GETTEMY 22:59 M 20-29

28 JASON LORAH 23:08 M 20-29

29 GREG GENEVA 23:10 M 40-49

30 DOMINIC LUDT 23:17 M 11-15

31 JASON WALSH 23:22 M 16-19

32 KELCIE SCHIRALDI 23:28 F 20-29

33 ERIC SEVENSMA 23:37 M 40-49

34 MICHAEL WELCE 23:42 M 20-29

35 DEREK DRINNON 23:47 M 20-29

36 NOAH GARVIN 23:53 M 11-15

37 KASH EAGLETON 24:08 M 40-49
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30 DEGREES, CLOUDY
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38 DONNIE BAILES 24:11 M 30-39

39 MANDY WARD 24:22 F 30-39

40 JUDE MAY 24:26 M 10-UNDER

41 DANIEL ALUISE 24:35 M 30-39

42 JUSTIN MENNING 24:57 M 30-39

43 JAMIE MARTINI 25:07 F 30-39

44 KIRK DOWLING 25:16 M 50-59

45 ALEX PUCCIO 25:22 M 11-15

46 PATRICK LUDT 25:24 M 16-19

47 CHRIS MCDANEL 25:34 M 20-29

48 ALYSSA MELLOTT 25:37 F 20-29

49 RANDY DAUB 25:38 M 40-49

50 GRANT WAGNER 25:39 M 20-29

51 SEAN ODOV 25:41 M 30-39

52 MIKE SMITH 25:42 M 50-59

53 HOLLY WELCH 25:52 F 30-39

54 TORI WARD 25:59 F 16-19

55 TONY MARTINI 26:04 M 30-39

56 ERIN BYRNE 26:08 F 11-15

57 HANNAH RIDDLE 26:08 F 16-19

58 ADYSON GLAVAN 26:39 F 30-39

59 STEVEN BIESHELT 26:50 M 16-19

60 LA BYRNE 26:53 F 50-59

61 LARISA TROSKY 26:56 F 30-39

62 BRUCE EDGELL 27:13 M 60-69

63 SARAH BROWN 27:18 F 20-29

64 PAIGE FALK 27:53 F 11-15

65 BRAD ALLISON 28:09 M 50-59

66 REUBEN MAY 28:33 M 10-UNDER

67 COOPER FIGLEY 28:33 M 11-15

68 JULIANNE JONES 28:36 F 16-19

69 ANTHONY SCHIRALDI 28:37 M 20-29

70 PAYTON SHERRY 28:37 F 11-15

71 MARK WITMER 28:37 M 50-59

72 MARK BERKOWSKI 28:38 M 20-29

73 COURTNEY MCCOY 28:39 F 20-29

74 SUZANNE WELCE 28:42 F 20-29

75 KRYSTIN BENKOWSKI 28:43 F 30-39

76 KASEY HUDSON 28:51 F 20-29

77 JASON HUDSON 28:53 M 20-29

78 JOSEPH LANGDON 28:59 M 20-29

79 SAMANTHA MEREDITH 29:02 F 11-15

80 NICK GARVIN 29:05 M 16-19

81 ALEXANDRA EISENHART 29:15 F 16-19

82 ANDREA EISENHART 29:16 F 20-29

83 BOBBY MARINELI 29:22 M 20-29

84 LINDSEY HAGERTY 29:22 F 20-29



85 BRYON WASACZ 29:38 M 40-49

86 LISA WASACZ 29:38 F 40-49

87 CHRIS BROWN 29:47 M 20-29

88 SCOTT RICCIARDI 30:11 M 50-59

89 ANITA MEREDITH 30:12 F 40-49

90 DONNEE HUFFER 30:27 F 50-59

91 CARSON RUTLEDGE 30:32 F 16-19

92 NATHAN LORAH 30:42 M 20-29

93 JACK ELLIOTT 30:44 M 11-15

94 EMMA ELLIOTT 30:44 F 11-15

95 JASMINE LUDT 30:49 F 11-15

96 LEVI WHALEN 31:03 M 16-19

97 DOUG JOHNSON 31:16 M 50-59

98 TANNER MORROW 31:18 M 10-UNDER

99 BRITTANY ZALIN 31:20 F 20-29

100 ERICA MORROW 31:22 F 30-39

101 BECKY WESSEL 31:22 F 40-49

102 LYNN LANGDON 31:36 F 40-49

103 ZOE HOSTELTER 31:36 M 11-15

104 COURTNEY HIGGINS 32:12 F 40-49

105 TIM BUCKLEY 33:06 M 20-29

106 KATHERINE WAGNER 33:06 F 20-29

107 SHERI MANDICH 33:15 F 50-59

108 RYAN NOLAN 33:57 M 10-UNDER

109 MICKEY BUCK 33:58 F 60-69

110 ISAAC GUY 34:10 M 16-19

111 JULIETTE POWERS 34:11 F 20-29

112 MARK POWERS 34:21 M 50-59

113 MELISSA SMITH 34:34 F 40-49

114 KARA BIESHELT 34:55 F 40-49

115 STEVE BIESHELT 34:55 M 40-49

116 BEAN SMITH 35:54 M 16-19

117 JAMIE SMITH 35:54 M 40-49

118 JACK HALL 36:04 M 10-UNDER

119 JIM HALL 36:09 M 30-39

120 WILLIAM BRICK 36:47 M 30-39

121 JOHN BENDER 37:15 M 60-69

122 ROBBIE HILL 38:23 M 16-19

123 AMBER HUFF 38:24 F 16-19

124 EMILIE BIESHELT 38:46 F 11-15

125 JOE BIESHELT 38:46 M 40-49

126 ASHLEY NOLAN 39:47 F 10-UNDER

127 LISA ZIMMERMAN 39:54 F 40-49

128 ABIGAIL LORAH 40:05 F 16-19

129 JESSE ROY 40:31 M 10-UNDER

130 DAN MATTHEWS 40:33 M 30-39

131 HILLARY KOSAK 40:35 F 30-39



132 TOM LECLAIR 40:35 M 60-69

133 NICOLE FLASK 40:45 F 20-29

134 LEAH PERRY 40:46 F 20-29

135 JOHN FLASK 40:46 M 30-39

136 RACHELLE ROBB 40:50 F 30-39

137 ALEXUS ROBB 40:50 F 11-15

138 JEREMIE MACYS 40:53 M 40-49

139 KARA BIESHELT 40:57 F 40-49

140 MORGAN HEFFNER 41:43 F 11-15

141 AMBER HEFFNER 41:44 F 20-29

142 KOLTON THOMAS 42:08 M 11-15

143 SPENCER HERR 42:09 M 11-15

144 JASON ADAMS 42:09 M 20-29

145 LESLIE HANOLT 43:19 F 30-39

146 LISA MENNING 43:19 F 30-39

147 ERIC DIAZ-GUY 43:27 M 20-29

148 SIDNEY SMITH 43:27 F 16-19

149 DARLENE KOHN 43:50 F 60-69

150 MARK RHODES 43:52 M 60-69

151 WENDY PANDER 43:52 F 40-49

152 SCOTT HUFFER 43:52 M 60-69

153 MELLIE MCGRAW 44:40 F 50-59

154 KADE MORROW 44:41 M 10-UNDER

155 KYLE JERRY 44:58 M 70-UP

156 EVAN JAYNE 45:25 M 10-UNDER

157 ALECIA JAYNE 45:26 F 30-39

158 SONDRA DEATLEY 46:55 F 10-UNDER

159 BRAD CUNNINGHAM 46:58 M 40-49

160 ELIEZER RAMOS 47:01 M 20-29

161 RICH BENKOWSKI 47:06 M 60-69

162 MONIKA BENKOWSKI 47:06 F 20-29

163 LYNDSAY GUY 47:14 F 20-29

164 JANET WILLIAMS 47:15 F 60-69

165 LEIGH ANNIRAGERTY 47:30 F 50-59

166 DEANNE FRASER 47:50 F 60-69

167 LISA MCFARLAND 47:51 F 50-59

168 MELISSA BENDER 48:49 F 30-39

169 LINDA THOMAS 48:58 F 40-49

170 KONNOR THOMAS 49:05 M 11-15

171 KRISTI JOHNSTON 49:37 F 40-49

172 KATHY GERNERT 50:12 F 40-49

173 LORALEE BACON 50:13 F 30-39

174 HANNA LORAH 50:42 F 11-15

175 HELEN LORAH 50:43 F 50-59

176 ANDREW LORAH 50:49 M 10-UNDER

177 KAYLEA WARD 51:03 F 11-15

178 LOTTI WILLIAMS 51:03 F 60-69



179 NATHAN WARD 51:04 M 40-49

180 BETH HARTMAN 51:05 F 30-39

181 JILL LANGO 51:07 F 30-39

182 ELENA TURNER 51:08 F 10-UNDER

183 ALISHA NOLAN 51:24 F 30-39

184 ASHLEY MCKIM 51:24 F 30-39

185 MARY MATHEWS 51:25 F 30-39

186 JOHN TURNER 51:26 M 40-49

187 ROSANNA TURNER 51:26 F 10-UNDER

188 DONNA TURNER 51:28 F 40-49

189 STEVIE TELISCHAK 51:28 M 10-UNDER

190 LAURA GARVIN 51:28 M 50-59

191 JIM GARVIN JR 51:29 M 50-59

PLACE FIRST NAME LAST NAME TIME AGE GROUP

4 KAYLA ALUISE 19:16 OVERALL FEMALE

126 ASHLEY NOLAN 39:47 F 10-UNDER

158 SONDRA DEATLEY 46:55 F 10-UNDER

182 ELENA TURNER 51:08 F 10-UNDER

187 ROSANNA TURNER 51:26 F 10-UNDER

11 HOPE FIGLEY 21:17 F 11-15

12 HANNAH CUNNINGHAM 21:24 F 11-15

14 EMILY ZIMMERMAN 21:30 F 11-15

15 CORIN TURKOVICH 21:35 F 11-15

16 FAITH FIGLEY 21:46 F 11-15

56 ERIN BYRNE 26:08 F 11-15

64 PAIGE FALK 27:53 F 11-15

70 PAYTON SHERRY 28:37 F 11-15

79 SAMANTHA MEREDITH 29:02 F 11-15

94 EMMA ELLIOTT 30:44 F 11-15

95 JASMINE LUDT 30:49 F 11-15

124 EMILIE BIESHELT 38:46 F 11-15

137 ALEXUS ROBB 40:50 F 11-15

140 MORGAN HEFFNER 41:43 F 11-15

174 HANNA LORAH 50:42 F 11-15

177 KAYLEA WARD 51:03 F 11-15

6 ALEXIS CUNNINGHAM 19:39 F 16-19

54 TORI WARD 25:59 F 16-19

57 HANNAH RIDDLE 26:08 F 16-19

FEMALE AGE GROUP WINNERS



68 JULIANNE JONES 28:36 F 16-19

81 ALEXANDRA EISENHART 29:15 F 16-19

91 CARSON RUTLEDGE 30:32 F 16-19

123 AMBER HUFF 38:24 F 16-19

128 ABIGAIL LORAH 40:05 F 16-19

148 SIDNEY SMITH 43:27 F 16-19

32 KELCIE SCHIRALDI 23:28 F 20-29

48 ALYSSA MELLOTT 25:37 F 20-29

63 SARAH BROWN 27:18 F 20-29

73 COURTNEY MCCOY 28:39 F 20-29

74 SUZANNE WELCE 28:42 F 20-29

76 KASEY HUDSON 28:51 F 20-29

82 ANDREA EISENHART 29:16 F 20-29

84 LINDSEY HAGERTY 29:22 F 20-29

99 BRITTANY ZALIN 31:20 F 20-29

106 KATHERINE WAGNER 33:06 F 20-29

111 JULIETTE POWERS 34:11 F 20-29

133 NICOLE FLASK 40:45 F 20-29

134 LEAH PERRY 40:46 F 20-29

141 AMBER HEFFNER 41:44 F 20-29

162 MONIKA BENKOWSKI 47:06 F 20-29

163 LYNDSAY GUY 47:14 F 20-29

18 JEN MAY 22:12 F 30-39

23 COURTNEY COHEN 22:47 F 30-39

39 MANDY WARD 24:22 F 30-39

43 JAMIE MARTINI 25:07 F 30-39

53 HOLLY WELCH 25:52 F 30-39

58 ADYSON GLAVAN 26:39 F 30-39

61 LARISA TROSKY 26:56 F 30-39

75 KRYSTIN BENKOWSKI 28:43 F 30-39

100 ERICA MORROW 31:22 F 30-39

131 HILLARY KOSAK 40:35 F 30-39

136 RACHELLE ROBB 40:50 F 30-39

145 LESLIE HANOLT 43:19 F 30-39

146 LISA MENNING 43:19 F 30-39

157 ALECIA JAYNE 45:26 F 30-39

168 MELISSA BENDER 48:49 F 30-39

173 LORALEE BACON 50:13 F 30-39

180 BETH HARTMAN 51:05 F 30-39

181 JILL LANGO 51:07 F 30-39

183 ALISHA NOLAN 51:24 F 30-39

184 ASHLEY MCKIM 51:24 F 30-39

185 MARY MATHEWS 51:25 F 30-39

86 LISA WASACZ 29:38 F 40-49



89 ANITA MEREDITH 30:12 F 40-49

101 BECKY WESSEL 31:22 F 40-49

102 LYNN LANGDON 31:36 F 40-49

104 COURTNEY HIGGINS 32:12 F 40-49

113 MELISSA SMITH 34:34 F 40-49

114 KARA BIESHELT 34:55 F 40-49

127 LISA ZIMMERMAN 39:54 F 40-49

139 KARA BIESHELT 40:57 F 40-49

151 WENDY PANDER 43:52 F 40-49

169 LINDA THOMAS 48:58 F 40-49

171 KRISTI JOHNSTON 49:37 F 40-49

172 KATHY GERNERT 50:12 F 40-49

188 DONNA TURNER 51:28 F 40-49

60 LA BYRNE 26:53 F 50-59

90 DONNEE HUFFER 30:27 F 50-59

107 SHERI MANDICH 33:15 F 50-59

153 MELLIE MCGRAW 44:40 F 50-59

165 LEIGH ANNIRAGERTY 47:30 F 50-59

167 LISA MCFARLAND 47:51 F 50-59

175 HELEN LORAH 50:43 F 50-59

109 MICKEY BUCK 33:58 F 60-69

149 DARLENE KOHN 43:50 F 60-69

164 JANET WILLIAMS 47:15 F 60-69

166 DEANNE FRASER 47:50 F 60-69

178 LOTTI WILLIAMS 51:03 F 60-69

PLACE FIRST NAME LAST NAME TIME AGE GROUP

1 ERIK REED 16:41 OVERALL MALE

22 ELI SEVENSMA 22:46 M 10-UNDER

40 JUDE MAY 24:26 M 10-UNDER

66 REUBEN MAY 28:33 M 10-UNDER

98 TANNER MORROW 31:18 M 10-UNDER

108 RYAN NOLAN 33:57 M 10-UNDER

118 JACK HALL 36:04 M 10-UNDER

129 JESSE ROY 40:31 M 10-UNDER

154 KADE MORROW 44:41 M 10-UNDER

156 EVAN JAYNE 45:25 M 10-UNDER

176 ANDREW LORAH 50:49 M 10-UNDER

189 STEVIE TELISCHAK 51:28 M 10-UNDER

MALE AGE GROUP WINNERS



3 COLE RUTLEDGE 18:29 M 11-15

8 AUSTIN MCCOY 20:07 M 11-15

21 BRIAN BIESHELT 22:40 M 11-15

30 DOMINIC LUDT 23:17 M 11-15

36 NOAH GARVIN 23:53 M 11-15

45 ALEX PUCCIO 25:22 M 11-15

67 COOPER FIGLEY 28:33 M 11-15

93 JACK ELLIOTT 30:44 M 11-15

103 ZOE HOSTELTER 31:36 M 11-15

142 KOLTON THOMAS 42:08 M 11-15

143 SPENCER HERR 42:09 M 11-15

170 KONNOR THOMAS 49:05 M 11-15

2 ANDREW CUNNINGHAM 18:00 M 16-19

7 JONAH SMITH 20:00 M 16-19

13 ROBERT TORRES 21:30 M 16-19

17 ROBERT BIESHELT 22:06 M 16-19

31 JASON WALSH 23:22 M 16-19

46 PATRICK LUDT 25:24 M 16-19

59 STEVEN BIESHELT 26:50 M 16-19

80 NICK GARVIN 29:05 M 16-19

96 LEVI WHALEN 31:03 M 16-19

110 ISAAC GUY 34:10 M 16-19

116 BEAN SMITH 35:54 M 16-19

122 ROBBIE HILL 38:23 M 16-19

9 CASEY SMITH 20:21 M 20-29

10 SHANE RIDDLE 20:45 M 20-29

19 JIM GARVIN 22:25 M 20-29

20 MICHAEL BYRNE 22:37 M 20-29

26 LOGAN FOSTER 22:55 M 20-29

27 JESSE GETTEMY 22:59 M 20-29

28 JASON LORAH 23:08 M 20-29

34 MICHAEL WELCE 23:42 M 20-29

35 DEREK DRINNON 23:47 M 20-29

47 CHRIS MCDANEL 25:34 M 20-29

50 GRANT WAGNER 25:39 M 20-29

69 ANTHONY SCHIRALDI 28:37 M 20-29

72 MARK BERKOWSKI 28:38 M 20-29

77 JASON HUDSON 28:53 M 20-29

78 JOSEPH LANGDON 28:59 M 20-29

83 BOBBY MARINELI 29:22 M 20-29

87 CHRIS BROWN 29:47 M 20-29

92 NATHAN LORAH 30:42 M 20-29

105 TIM BUCKLEY 33:06 M 20-29

144 JASON ADAMS 42:09 M 20-29



147 ERIC DIAZ-GUY 43:27 M 20-29

160 ELIEZER RAMOS 47:01 M 20-29

24 JACK COHEN 22:47 M 30-39

25 MATT NOLAN 22:51 M 30-39

38 DONNIE BAILES 24:11 M 30-39

41 DANIEL ALUISE 24:35 M 30-39

42 JUSTIN MENNING 24:57 M 30-39

51 SEAN ODOV 25:41 M 30-39

55 TONY MARTINI 26:04 M 30-39

119 JIM HALL 36:09 M 30-39

120 WILLIAM BRICK 36:47 M 30-39

130 DAN MATTHEWS 40:33 M 30-39

135 JOHN FLASK 40:46 M 30-39

5 KEVIN GUTHRIE 19:22 M 40-49

29 GREG GENEVA 23:10 M 40-49

33 ERIC SEVENSMA 23:37 M 40-49

37 KASH EAGLETON 24:08 M 40-49

49 RANDY DAUB 25:38 M 40-49

85 BRYON WASACZ 29:38 M 40-49

115 STEVE BIESHELT 34:55 M 40-49

117 JAMIE SMITH 35:54 M 40-49

125 JOE BIESHELT 38:46 M 40-49

138 JEREMIE MACYS 40:53 M 40-49

159 BRAD CUNNINGHAM 46:58 M 40-49

179 NATHAN WARD 51:04 M 40-49

186 JOHN TURNER 51:26 M 40-49

44 KIRK DOWLING 25:16 M 50-59

52 MIKE SMITH 25:42 M 50-59

65 BRAD ALLISON 28:09 M 50-59

71 MARK WITMER 28:37 M 50-59

88 SCOTT RICCIARDI 30:11 M 50-59

97 DOUG JOHNSON 31:16 M 50-59

112 MARK POWERS 34:21 M 50-59

190 LAURA GARVIN 51:28 M 50-59

191 JIM GARVIN JR 51:29 M 50-59

62 BRUCE EDGELL 27:13 M 60-69

121 JOHN BENDER 37:15 M 60-69

132 TOM LECLAIR 40:35 M 60-69

150 MARK RHODES 43:52 M 60-69

152 SCOTT HUFFER 43:52 M 60-69

161 RICH BENKOWSKI 47:06 M 60-69

155 KYLE JERRY 44:58 M 70-UP


